
Essendon, Victoria
December 2024 Daily Weather Observations
Most observations taken from Essendon Airport, some taken from Melbourne Airport.
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Temperature, humidity, wind, pressure and rainfall observations are from Essendon Airport {station 086038}. Cloud, evaporation and sunshine observations are from
Melbourne Airport {station 086282}

Some cloud observations are from automated equipment; these are somewhat different to those made by a human observer and may not appear every day.
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DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1002.531NW74724.41002.628NNW16121.110:2150NW7.03.211.225.617.9Su1
1002.726N73130.61006.611NNE57521.412.36.61.832.114.6Mo2
1001.335W53631.51000.431NNW77824.914:3361SW10.79.832.520.4Tu3
1016.617S14922.81017.29SSE36517.018:1035SSW13.012.0023.911.6We4
1014.417S12033.51016.97E06221.715:0837S13.67.4034.012.9Th5
1015.126SSW84026.61014.015N74730.911:2548SSW3.211.2032.318.5Fr6
1006.535WSW35328.11007.220N78822.613:5654WSW10.05.23.429.718.7Sa7
1014.520S14520.91015.328SW65516.907:2644WSW12.28.60.223.012.3Su8
1014.817SSE14621.01016.717WSW76614.516:2031SSW8.68.0022.810.7Mo9
1014.219SSE73821.41015.813SSW66217.117:0339SSE10.96.0022.613.6Tu10
1009.817SSW23524.11013.420SW76616.314:3848SSW10.77.2026.512.0We11
1007.219SSE44826.31009.77W56917.612:4831SSE11.67.6027.714.7Th12
1010.020S35622.21010.017W77917.315:0033S9.98.2022.916.0Fr13
1008.613SE74226.61011.513E66817.919:3639SSW4.27.0026.811.9Sa14
1009.724S14131.21013.26SSE06519.116:0339S12.95.2033.112.5Su15
1001.828N62936.71006.431N73729.910:4663N2.611.2040.218.7Mo16
1011.428SSE34922.51011.624WSW46018.913:0656SW11.512.60.426.716.7Tu17
1020.731S14521.51021.422SSE76116.415:0548S12.410.2022.612.2We18
1015.317NE12730.21019.79NNW06218.009:1941N13.59.2032.010.9Th19
1006.530NNE72033.91010.924N13526.515:4461SW10.011.4035.415.6Fr20
1012.926SSW54720.91013.920S75318.112:3546SSW8.710.8022.116.0Sa21
1005.917S34222.21010.19SSW76515.120:0061SW7.58.6022.713.1Su22
1009.624SSW76417.11009.231WSW36615.208:1750WSW8.57.02.818.89.5Mo23
1015.613SSW75022.01016.220WSW76716.800:2337SW6.36.81.223.912.6Tu24
1011.820E12432.61016.111E17019.516:3839ESE12.56.4034.716.1We25
999.031NNW71136.61005.931N52729.720:3572SW2.015.6037.519.0Th26

1006.622SSE74620.61005.824W75418.609:1256W5.713.2024.015.5Fr27
1008.628W74321.61009.615NNW24518.116:3865WSW6.37.0024.611.6Sa28
1015.419SSE63825.21016.69W16317.119:0037S12.85.61.426.311.0Su29
1015.222S74226.91017.64NE56120.619:0643SSW8.38.4028.614.4Mo30
1014.922SSE13824.91017.99W77019.218:4841S11.67.6025.816.1Tu31

Statistics for December 2024
1010.32344026.01012.21746119.89.48.527.814.4Mean
999.013#11117.11000.44NE02714.52.03.218.89.5Lowest

1020.735#86436.71021.431#78830.972SW13.615.611.240.220.4Highest
291.0264.822.4Total
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